Ver.1.1

JOA S

2011 In 2

995 2

kusumi orienteering.com
TEL&FAX 073-454-1592
090-3996-3689

. ( )




Ver.l.1

10 920 1230

JR

- 1280 1450
07:35 - 08:00 - 8:54 - 09:02
1
7:58 - 8:07 - 08:27 - 09:42 09:45 - 09:58
08:36 — 09:03 - 09:22 - 10:04 10:16 - 10:29
3
09:32 - 09:49 - 10:34 - 10:42
5

&5 p o)




15

35

1pt

M65

W35

65

Ver.l.1

2

MA

35 M50
)

1 10pt 2 9pt

4
55*150mm
WA M35
50 W50 50
MA 1 15pt 2 14pt
10 1pt 3



A4 1:4000
2011
— X
JSSOM
D
MA 2.7km 200m o5
WA 1.9km 145m 35
M35 2.7km 200m 30
W35 1.4km 85m 35
M50 1.9km 145m o5
W50 1.4km 85m 35
M65 1.9km 145m 20
B 1.5km N 1.1km
90
10:00 11:00 10:30
E
600
1700 300 800
2,000

2.5m

300

4

A:B:C

Ver.1.1

JSSOM



Ver.1.1

10:10 10:25
10:31 11:31
3
E
E
E MA M35
10 E
E
E
E 3000
E
o MA M35 2
1
2 1



200

MA 10

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

M35 9
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

M50 6
120
121
122
123
124
125

web

20
47
21
47
23
20
29
21
20
22

52
38
51

46
49
52
46

52
62
52
63
59
60

12:30

ENC
OLP
Apple Tree

ENC

OoLC

OK

ENC
MJC

oLC
oLC
OLP

OoLC
OLP

OoLC

oLC

oLC
OoLC

11:31
11:32
11:33
11:34
11:35
11:36
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:40

11:43
11:44
11:45
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50
11:51

11:50
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:55

13:00

Ver.1.1



M65 3
126
127
128

WA 2
129
130

w35 1
131

W50 3
132
133
134

N 1
135

201
202

203
204
205

206

memo

73
75
72

21
21

41

60

71

60

31
12

11
11
11

39

oLC

oLC

oLC

oLC
OoLC

OK

11:31
11:32
11:33

11:42
11:45

11:35

11:37
11:38
11:39

11:31

10:31
10:33

10:35
10:37
10:39

10:41

Ver.1.1



Ver.1.1

Fhbi BB SULED B B, r.Mw)rmJ,
it

52 ﬁmﬁ

® cnan~BTHARS ENAESETEESRES




